News

Media Inquiries

For all media inquiries, please contact:

Jason Harnett – Communications Specialist
Communications Culture and Recreation
(705) 795-5257
Jason.harnett@gravenhurst.ca 

Posted On Friday, May 17, 2019

Ontario_logo_wht Flood Outlook Parry Sound District
NEWS
Friday, May 17, 2019
13:00
 
The Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry – Parry Sound District is advising area residents that:
Flood Outlook is in effect for the MNRF Parry Sound District excluding the French River and Lower Pickerel River Watersheds.
For information related to the French River and Lower Pickerel River Watersheds please refer to the Flood Warning...

Read More...

Posted On Friday, May 17, 2019

John And Bay Street Closure VIA DISTRICT OF MUSKOKA
Planned Intersection Closure - Town of Gravenhurst
Intersection Closure: Wednesday, May 22, 2019
The intersection at John Street and Bay Street in the Town of Gravenhurst will be fully closed to traffic for the duration of Wednesday, May 22, 2019, beginning at 7:00am, to accommodate watermain installation. Advanced closure notification and detour signage will be in effect to use Muskoka Road North to Brown Street, in an effort...

Read More...

Posted On Friday, May 17, 2019

Flooding-Update-Graphic-2019 MEDIA RELEASE
May 17, 2019
 
TOWN OFFICIALS PROVIDE FLOODING UPDATE
Attention Turns to Recovery
 
Gravenhurst, ON – As water levels throughout Gravenhurst continue to recede, attention is turning to recovery.  Areas that were flooded can expose a variety of dangerous debris. “Caution should be used when handling any foreign debris from these areas, as items may be contaminated if they’ve been in contact...

Read More...

Posted On Friday, May 17, 2019
Posted On Friday, May 17, 2019

ontariogovernmentlogo300x88 Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry
 
Bracebridge Field Office Parry Sound District 1350 High Falls Rd. 
Muskoka Parry Sound Freshet Water Conditions Update May 17, 2019
The Flood Warning for the Muskoka River watershed will likely be down graded today to a Flood Outlook. A Flood Warning will remain in effect for the French River watershed and the Lower Pickerel River Watershed.
 
Weather Forecast and Implications
Lake...

Read More...